
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016687-2022 

Tender

17-156 Home Care and Support Services

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council
NHS Rotherham Clinical Commissioning Group

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016687
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0347d4  
Published 17 June 2022, 2:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Riverside House,Main Street

ROTHERHAM

S601AE

Contact

Lorna Byne

Email

lorna.byne@rotherham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1709334159

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016687-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016687-2022
mailto:lorna.byne@rotherham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rotherham.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Rotherham Clinical Commissioning Group

Oak House, Moorhead Way

Rotherham

S66 1YY

Contact

Lorna Kate Byne

Email

lorna.byne@rotherham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1709334159

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.rotherham.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com
mailto:lorna.byne@rotherham.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rotherham.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://www.rotherham.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com
https://yortender.eu-supply.com
https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 4 to 5

17-156 Home Care and Support Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This opportunity relates to the procurement of quality and sustainable Home Care and
Support Services previously published in OJEU/TED at notice 2019/S 111-273523 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:273523-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

This notice is intended to update the market and highlight that the Council's e-tendering
portal has changed. Applicants interest in this opportunity must register at 
https://yortender.eu-supply.com.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Main site or place of performance

Within the Borough of Rotherham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See previous publication at notice 2019/S 111-273523

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:273523-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:273523-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML
https://yortender.eu-supply.com
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:273523-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 111-273523

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 March 2025

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:273523-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-09-10T23:03:51+0100
	TCPDF




